CITY OF KLAWOCK ALASKA

PO Box 469 550 Summit St Klawock, AK 99925



Phone (907) 755-2261 Fax (907) 755-2403

"Site of the First Salmon Cannery in Alaska"

(2) - POLICE OFFICERS

The City of Klawock is accepting applications for (2) Full-Time Police Officers.

General Position Summary or Responsibilities

Under the direction of the Director of Public Safety, the successful applicant shall participate in the following activities: enforce federal, state and local laws and regulations, apprehend suspects, investigation of crimes, emergency response and crime prevention, patrol the community to protect people and property while encouraging voluntary compliance with local, state and federal laws. Successful completion of law enforcement academy or Alaska state equivalency academy.

Position and Pay Rate

Police Officer – Starting Salary, \$67,204 yearly, negotiable - DOQ/DOE. Full-time, Exempt.

In addition to the annual salary, the City of Klawock provides a 3-bedroom, 2-bath apartment for Police Officers. If a Police Officer elects to obtain their own housing, the City of Klawock will provide an \$750 per month housing stipend toward total rent. Any remaining rent will be officer responsibility. Benefits include PERS Retirement, Life Insurance, Health Insurance, Take Home Vehicle, Paid Holidays, Annual/Sick Leave and Relocation Assistance up to \$5,000.00.

Minimum Qualifications

- 1. Citizen of the United States.
- 2. Twenty-One (21) Years of Age.
- 3. High School Diploma or equivalent. Associates Degree in Police Science or related field preferred.
- 4. Basic Law Enforcement Certified by the Alaska Police Standards Council or similar agency in another State.
- 5. Must possess a Valid Alaska Driver's License or ability to obtain within (30) days from date of hire. Must have a clean driving record and be insurable through City's insurance carrier.
- Must be able to pass a criminal and personal background investigation, psychological evaluation, medical evaluation, and pre-employment drug and alcohol testing upon conditional offer.

This position is open until filled. Apply at the City of Klawock during normal business hours, by completing a resume, Application for Employment and complete F3 Form submitted by email to: <u>cityadmin@cityofklawock.com</u>. **Incomplete applications will not be considered**.